Skip to Content

PPUC Public Announcement

Closed
by October 28, 2016 Billboard

 

ROAD WORKS FOR JAPAN’S AID GRANT – WATER SUPPLY IMPROVEMENT PROJECT

This is a PUBLIC ANNOUNCEMENT by the Palau Public Utilities Corporation (PPUC) for road works on the Koror main and secondary roads. Road works will continue to excavate test pits to locate water lines. Road works will be on: [restrict]

Dates: October. 30 – November 04

Locations:

  1. Koror only:
  2. KB Bridge to Ngerkesoaol
  3. Medalaii Intersection to Ice Box Park in Malakal

The Public and all Motorists are asked to exercise caution, drive slowly, to obey all traffic signs and controls when going thru the work areas.

PPUC apologizes for the inconvenience and please contact PPUC Customer Service should there be any questions regarding this announcement at 488- 3870/3872.

***

BOIL WATER NOTICE – BABELDAOB STATES

This is a PUBLIC ANNOUNCEMENT by the Palau Public Utilities

Corporation (PPUC).

Please be advised that an increase in turbidity and the presence of coliform bacteria have been detected in several Babeldoab water systems. PPUC Water Distribution is issuing a Boil Water Notice for the following areas of Babeldaob:

Mongami –   Aimeliik          High Turbidity

Ngchemiangel –    Aimeliik    High Turbidity

Ibobang –   Ngatpang         High Turbidity

Ollei –     Ngarchelong             High Turbidity

Mengellang –      Ngarchelong      High Turbidity

Ngkeklau –  Ngaraard         High Turbidity

Choll –     Ngaraard          Coliform Bacteria

The residents of the listed areas are advised to boil water for at least one (1) to two (2) minutes before using for drinking or cooking.

PPUC apologizes for the inconvenience and asks for your continued patience and understanding while corrections are made to the affected water systems.

Please contact PPUC Customer Service should there be any questions regarding this announcement at 488-3870/3872. [/restrict]

Previous
Next
%d bloggers like this: